CASE NO. DAYD-3,350		PATENT
OV	06-06-2000	
Please record the at		TRADEMARKS ereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	101374616	ess of receiving party(ies):
Name: Mark Tenner (PREFILME)	Daydots Interna 1801 Riverbend Fort Worth, Tex	West Drive
Additional name(s) attached? [] Yes [X] N	10	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
[X] Assignment] Merger [] Othe	er	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
Execution Date: <u>4/4/00</u>		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s).If this document is being filed together with execution date of the application is:		· · · ·
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,642	2,605
Additional number	ers attached? []Yes [X]No	0
5. Name and address of party to		of applications and
whom correspondence concerning		l: <u>One (1)</u>
documents should be mailed:		
Name <u>Roger C. Clapp</u>	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>
Address 14651 Dallas Parkway, Suite 102	X_Enclosed	
Dallas, Texas 75240-7477		ed to be charged to Deposit Accour
Telephone: 972-661-0102, Ext. 2		al fees or credit overpayment
6/06/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000039 5642605	8. Deposit acco	unt number: <u>18-2026</u>
01 FC+581		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, copy is a true copy of the original docum		s true and correct and any attached
Roger C. Clapp	4	Par Cicie
Name of Person Signing	Signatur	•
Date: $\neg j d f d \sigma$		mber of pages including eet: <u>Two (2)</u>
c:\docs\rcc\dayd\assign.6		

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0104 DAYDOTS

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARK TENNER, an individual, having an address of 121 Quail Run Road, Henderson, Nevada 89014, has by prior assignment obtained all right and title in and to United States Patent No. 5,642,605 issued on July 1, 1997 and titled "FOOD PORTION INVENTORY DEVICE WITH IMPRINTED PREDETERMINED DATA INDICIA" (the "Patent").

AND WHEREAS, DAYDOTS INTERNATIONAL, L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having an address of 1801 Riverbend West Drive, Fort Worth, Texas 76118, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Mark Tenner does hereby acknowledge that he has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said DAYDOTS INTERNATIONAL, L.P., its successors and assigns, effective $\underline{M_{rec}}$, 2000, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patent

IN TE		WHEREOF,	I	hereunto	set	my	hand	and	seal	this	1th day	of
april	. 20	000.				\bigcap			A			
						$\sqrt{1}$	0		$\backslash \backslash$			

STATE OF NEVADA)) ss:

)

COUNTY OF CLARK

On 4/4/00, before me Donna Hages, personally appeared Mark Tenner, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

115859.1

Notary Public - State of Nevada
d the county of Clark
DONNA FRASCA
My Appointment Emilia
1No: 99-57554-1 July 12, 2003

Corno Fraco

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0105

RECORDED: 05/15/2000